.l SUNY
" B WESTCHESTER

COMMUNITY
mmm COLLEGE

OnBase: 109980
Date: November 20, 2024
To: The Honorable Board of Acquisition and Contract

From: Dr. Belinda S. Miles
President

Re: Authority to amend a resolution authorizing an agreement.with Brewster Central
School District wherein Westchester Community College*would provide advisory
services & resources in furtherance of the development of their P-Tech program
in order to adjust the start date from September 1,72024 to July 1, 2024

On October 10, 2024, Your Honorable Board, authorized Westchester
Community College (the “College”) to enter into-an agreement with the Brewster Central
School District (“District”) in order for the College to provide advisory services &
resources in furtherance of the development of the P-Tech program to prepare District
students for high-skilled jobs in technelegy & manufacturing for the period September 1,
2024 through June 30, 2025 at an agreed fee payable to the College not to exceed
$5,376.00. The Agreement has nétbeen fully executed.

Authority is hereby requested to amend the above referenced resolution in order
to adjust the start date fram September 1, 2024 to July 1, 2024. All other terms and
conditions will remain the same.

It is in the best interest of the College to offer these services to encourage

cooperation between local school districts and the College and possibly serve as an
avenue for miore students to attend Westchester Community College.

Accordingly, | recommend adoption of the attached resolution.

8SM/sg
Attachment



RESOLUTION

Upon a communication from the President of Westchester Community College,
be it hereby

RESOLVED, that the resolution approved on October 10, 2024 authorizing
Westchester Community College (the “College”) to enter into an agreement with the
Brewster Central School District (“District”) in order for the College to provide atvisory
services & resources in furtherance of the development of the P-Tech program to
prepare District students for high-skilled jobs in technology & manufacturing, is hereby
amended to adjust the start date from September 1, 2024 to July 1, 2024; and be it
further

RESOLVED, that all other terms as authorized remain the’same; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly appointed designee be, and
hereby is, authorized to take such action and execute stich documents as may be
necessary and proper to affect the purposes hereof,

Account to be

Charged/Credited
Major Program,
rogram & Object/ Trust
Fund Dept Phase Sub- Account Dollars

Or Unit Object

|
£

Budget Funding Yeas(s) FY24/25  Start Date July 1, 2024 End Date June 30, 2025

Funding Souree Tax Dollars:
State Aid:
Tuition: _
Federal Aid:
Other: )

(must match resolution_)



